VILLAGE OF GOLD RIVER
Amendment Bylaw No. 614.15, 2025
Amendment Number 15 to “Sewer Rates Bylaw No. 614, 2001”

The Council of the Village of Gold River, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:
The Village of Gold River Sewer Rates Bylaw No. 614, 2001, is amended as follows:

1. That Schedule “A”, of Bylaw No. 614.14, 2024 be deleted and replaced with Schedule “A”,
Amendment Bylaw No. 614.15, 2025 attached and forming part of this bylaw.

2. This bylaw shall be cited for all purposes as the “Sewer Rates Bylaw No. 614, 2001, Amendment
Bylaw No. 614.15, 2025”.

3. This bylaw shall become effective January 1, 2025.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME THIS 6" Day of January, 2025.

ADOPTED THIS 20" Day of January, 2025.

M. Lott Mayor M. Roy Corporate Administrator



VILLAGE OF GOLD RIVER

Amendment Bylaw No. 614.15, 2025
Amendment Number 15 to “Sewer Rates Bylaw No. 614, 2001”

SCHEDULE “A”
Residential Fixed or Flat Rate
Annual Charges
Single Family Residential includes Townhouses/Strata/Duplex/Condominiums-Annual
Monthly Charges ($)
Single Family Residential includes Townhouses/Strata/Duplex/Condominiums Per Unit
Multiple Residential Premises — Per Unit
Residential Mobile Home Park — Per Pad
Metered Premise Minimum Charge
Commercial/Business Premises
Bakeries
Banks
Butcher Shops
Cafes, restaurants, food courts, take-out
Car Washes
Clubs (private, licenced)
Convenience Stores, Deli
Dentists
Dining and Banquet Rooms
Florists
Gas Station
Gas Stations with Shop
Gas Stations with Convenience Store
Green Houses (per unit)
Grocery Store
Hair Salons
Hotels (per room)
Laundromats (per washer)
Machine Shops/Industrial Garage/Tire/Service Shops
Medical Clinics
Motels (per unit)
Offices
Pubs and Bars
Recreational Vehicle Sites (per hookup)
Retail Outlets — not otherwise listed
Rooming Houses/Bed and Breakfast (per unit)
Schools (per classroom)
Manager/Caretaker/Innkeeper Suite
Manhole Discharge Rates
Discharge rate, per cubic metre
or per load, whichever is greater
Consumption Rate
Per Cubic Meter

$478.60

$39.90
$39.90
$39.90
$41.50

$47.70
$34.25
$47.70
$83.75
$99.55
$58.60
$34.25
$49.40
$62.15
$41.35
$34.20
$65.10
$65.10
$41.35
$34.20
$43.50
$14.45
$16.75
$48.25
$43.50
$14.45
$34.20
$142.75
$9.15
$34.20
$14.45
$34.20
$39.90

$2.65
$38.75

$2.2942
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