VILLAGE OF GOLD RIVER

Amendment Bylaw No. 614.15, 2025

Amendment Number 15 to "Sewer Rates Bylaw No. 614, 2001"

		-						
M. Lot	t	 Mayor	—— М. Ro	эу	Cor	Corporate Administrator		
	ADOPTED THIS			20 th	Day of	January, 2025.		
	READ A FIRST, SECOND AND	THIRD TIME THIS	S	6 th	Day of	January, 2025.		
3.	This bylaw shall become effective January 1, 2025.							
2.	This bylaw shall be cited for all purposes as the "Sewer Rates Bylaw No. 614, 2001, Amendment Bylaw No. 614.15, 2025".							
1.	That Schedule "A", of Bylaw No. 614.14, 2024 be deleted and replaced with Schedule "A". Amendment Bylaw No. 614.15, 2025 attached and forming part of this bylaw.							
The V	illage of Gold River Sewer Rates B	Bylaw No. 614, 20	01, is a	amend	ed as follo	ws:		
The C	ouncil of the Village of Gold River,	in open meeting	assem	bled, e	nacts as fo	ollows:		

VILLAGE OF GOLD RIVER

Amendment Bylaw No. 614.15, 2025 Amendment Number 15 to "Sewer Rates Bylaw No. 614, 2001"

SCHEDULE "A"

Residential Fixed or Flat Rate

Annual Charges	
----------------	--

Affilial Charges					
Single Family Residential includes Townhouses/Strata/Duplex/Condominiums-Annual	\$478.60				
Monthly Charges (\$)					
Single Family Residential includes Townhouses/Strata/Duplex/Condominiums Per Unit	\$39.90				
Multiple Residential Premises – Per Unit	\$39.90				
Residential Mobile Home Park – Per Pad	\$39.90				
Metered Premise Minimum Charge	\$41.50				
Commercial/Business Premises					
Bakeries	\$47.70				
Banks	\$34.25				
Butcher Shops	\$47.70				
Cafes, restaurants, food courts, take-out	\$83.75				
Car Washes	\$99.55				
Clubs (private, licenced)	\$58.60				
Convenience Stores, Deli	\$34.25				
Dentists	\$49.40				
Dining and Banquet Rooms	\$62.15				
Florists	\$41.35				
Gas Station	\$34.20				
Gas Stations with Shop	\$65.10				
Gas Stations with Convenience Store	\$65.10				
Green Houses (per unit)	\$41.35				
Grocery Store	\$34.20				
Hair Salons	\$43.50				
Hotels (per room)	\$14.45				
Laundromats (per washer)	\$16.75				
Machine Shops/Industrial Garage/Tire/Service Shops	\$48.25				
Medical Clinics	\$43.50				
Motels (per unit)	\$14.45				
Offices	\$34.20				
Pubs and Bars	\$142.75				
Recreational Vehicle Sites (per hookup)	\$9.15				
Retail Outlets – not otherwise listed	\$34.20				
Rooming Houses/Bed and Breakfast (per unit)	\$14.45				
Schools (per classroom)	\$34.20				
Manager/Caretaker/Innkeeper Suite	\$39.90				
Manhole Discharge Rates					
Discharge rate, per cubic metre	\$2.65				
or per load, whichever is greater	\$38.75				
Consumption Rate					
Per Cubic Meter	\$2.2942				